California Reined Cow Horse Association
2025 Limited Non Pro Boxing Ineligibility List

CRCHA Limited Non-Pro Boxing Ineligibility List (Rule 5.20.1 “Finished in the top 3 in year-end points standings in CCHA or CRCHA non pro boxing,

intermediate non pro boxing or limited non pro boxing in any previous show year")

Year End Place

Non Pro Boxing

Intermediate Non Pro Boxing

Limited Non Pro Boxing

Name

2018

2019

2020

2021 2022

2023

2024

2018

2019 2020 2021

2022

2023

2024

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Alvarez, Melissa

3

Barnes, Cheri

Blake, McKinley

Boydston, Kim

Brautovich, Debra

Canby, Amy

Clark, Becky

Dixson, Kelly

Etcheverry, Amy

Etcheverry, Monica

Francis, Paula

Frost, Tina

Green, Julie

Jackson, K'Lynn

Jewett, Joel

Johnson, Carmen

Johnson, Kristy

Johnson, Tim

Jost, Duane

Kapuniai Lilia

Kourafas, Angelia

Krieg, Casandra

Lamarsh, Shawna

Madonna, Serafina

Meingold, Dawn

Mitchell, Shelly

Morris, Brooke

Nyjordet, Nancy

Oppedyk, Sonya

Palmer, Haley

Poor, Elizabeth

Porsch, Analina

Ruddy, Christina

Schobel, Annie

Stevens, Karyn

Stevenson, Mary

Wright, Amy

Young, Alison

NRCHA Rule 3.8.3 "open to approved Non Pro riders who are not in the top 175 Non Pro Boxing rider listing based on lifetime money won in the past three years at any NRCHA approved events excluding youth money and who have not earned more than $5,000 in lifetime
earnings, excluding youth money and who comply with all Non Pro eligibility rules, with the exception of the section 2.4 ownership rules. There is no fall back provision in this class."

Updated 12/31/24




