## California Reined Cow Horse Association 2025 Limited Non Pro Boxing Ineligibility List

CRCHA Limited Non-Pro Boxing Ineligibility List (Rule 5.20.1 "Finished in the top 3 in year-end points standings in CCHA or CRCHA non pro boxing, intermediate non pro boxing or limited non pro boxing in any previous show year")

İ										Year E	nd Place										
	Non Pro Boxing							Intermediate Non Pro Boxing							Limited Non Pro Boxing						
Name	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Alvarez, Melissa														1					3		
Barnes, Cheri						2					1										
Blake, McKinley														3							
Boydston, Kim				2																	
Brautovich, Debra					3	1															
Canby, Amy																				2	
Clark, Becky														2							
Dixson, Kelly																		3			
Etcheverry, Amy													2					1			
Etcheverry, Monica											3						3				
Francis, Paula	1		1					1													
Frost, Tina																					2
Green, Julie																	2				
Jackson, K'Lynn									1						3						
Jewett, Joel		2																			
Johnson, Carmen		1							2							2					
Johnson, Kristy	2		2	1	1																
Johnson, Tim																	1				
Jost, Duane								3	3												
Kapuniai Lilia												1							2		
Kourafas, Angelia																				1	
Krieg, Casandra					2		3														
Lamarsh, Shawna										3	2					3					
Madonna, Serafina																			1		
Meingold, Dawn				3																	
Mitchell, Shelly						3															
Morris, Brooke																		2			
Nyjordet, Nancy		3																			
Oppedyk, Sonya	3		3					2		2					1						
Palmer, Haley																				3	
Poor, Elizabeth							1														
Porsch, Analina													1								
Ruddy, Christina												3	3		2						
Schobel, Annie																					3
Stevens, Karyn										1											
Stevenson, Mary							2														
Wright, Amy																1					
Young, Alison																					1

NRCHA Rule 3.8.3 "open to approved Non Pro riders who are not in the top 175 Non Pro Boxing rider listing based on lifetime money won in the past three years at any NRCHA approved events excluding youth money and who have not earned more than \$5,000 in lifetime earnings, excluding youth money and who comply with all Non Pro eligibility rules, with the exception of the section 2.4 ownership rules. There is no fall back provision in this class."